TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
PCS100 SFC
Static Frequency Converter
ABB Power Conditioning
Leading the industry in innovation and technology,
ABB provides power conditioning for many of the
world’s foremost organizations, ensuring the
continuous operation of small, medium to large

 Ambient operating data
 IP rating requirements
Type Code
The above information is used to determine the
type code using the sizing tool.  The following
diagram outlines the structure of the type code.
09 F LH OCB A100
PCS100 SFC
# of module pairs
Module type
Cable entry
Options
PCS100 03
Type Code Parameters:
Number of module pairs
This is the number of Rectifier and Inverter pairs
required to achieve the output power required.
The modules are current rated at 150 A.  The kVA
of the system is dependent on the operating
voltage.  At nominal operating voltage (480 V) the
available power is 125 kVA per module pair.
Module type
Depending on location of the isolation
transformer this will be either E for inverter
grounded RFI (input tx) or F for rectifier grounded
RFI (output tx – factory preferred option).
Cable entry
This is typically LH for left hand input, RH for right
hand input termination cabinet. Entry to the
termination cabinet is via the bottom. For PCS100
SFC PCS100 03-04x and smaller entry is via the
bottom only as they don’t have termination
cabinets.
Options
Various options are available as listed below
+A100 – extend I/O expansion card
+IP42 –IP42 cabinets for ingress protection
+OCB – Output Circuit Breakers
+Txxx – xxx kVA Transformer
PCS100 SFC Sizing Tool
ABB provides a Windows based PC application, the
PCS100 SFC Sizing Tool that can be used to
dimension the correct PCS100 SFC model required
for your application.
The tool is intuitive to use, simply enter the load
kVA, pf, input voltage with over and under voltage
range expected, output voltage, input and output
frequency and desired transformer configuration
for electrical input.  Environmental data is required
to calculate any de-rating for altitude, or
temperature, into the results.  Product options are
also required to complete the type code.
The type code is calculated and displayed on the
right-hand panel.
The expected output kVA, kW and efficiency of the
system are displayed.
Note:  the kVA/kW of the system is as measured
on the converter terminals, no allowance has been
made for output transformer losses.
13
PCS100 SFC model range
09 F LHPCS100 03
Different model ratings are defined by the number
of power module pairs (rectifier and inverter) used
to construct the system.  The table below
summarizes the PCS100 SFC product range.
Ratings are for a typical PCS100 SFC system with;
 400 Vac & 480 Vac +/- 10% input voltage
 480 Vac output voltage
 40oC max ambient temperature
 <1000 m ASL
Output continuous operation Overload 150% for 30 seconds Type code Module pairs
A kVA @ 480V kVA @ 400 V kVA @ 480V kVA @ 400 V A
150 125 109 188 164 225 PCS100 03-01 1
300 250 218 375 327 450 PCS100 03-02 2
450 375 327 563 491 675 PCS100 03-03 3
600 500 436 750 654 900 PCS100 03-04 4
750 625 545 938 818 1125 PCS100 03-05 5
900 750 654 1125 981 1350 PCS100 03-06 6
1050 875 763 1313 1145 1575 PCS100 03-07 7
1200 1000 872 1500 1308 1800 PCS100 03-08 8
1350 1125 981 1688 1472 2025 PCS100 03-09 9
1500 1250 1090 1875 1635 2250 PCS100 03-10 10
1650 1375 1199 2063 1799 2475 PCS100 03-11 11
1800 1500 1308 2250 1962 2700 PCS100 03-12 12
1950 1625 1417 2438 2126 2925 PCS100 03-13 13
2100 1750 1526 2625 2289 3150 PCS100 03-14 14
2250 1875 1635 2813 2453 3375 PCS100 03-15 15
2400 2000 1744 3000 2616 3600 PCS100 03-16 16
PCS100-03-05 and larger (with termination
cabinets) have been designed with a fault rating
of 65kA.  Internal cabinets and the associated
wiring are protected by the internal MCCB’s.
Smaller units must be protected from the switch
board with a current limiting MCCB with Issc set
to less than 5 x PCS100 SFC current
14
Layout plans & dimensions
Cabinet Layout Plans
The following plans relate to the standard layout
of all PCS100 SFC sizes.  Shown are only IP20
cabinets, for IP42 option add an extra 100mm to
the depth of the cabinet.
PCS100 03-01* - PCS100 03-03*  PCS100 03-04
PCS100 03-05* - PCS100 03-06* PCS100 03-07*
15
PCS100 03-08* - PCS100 03-09*
PCS100 03-10*
16
Layout plans & dimensions – cont.
PCS100 03-11* - PCS100 03-12*
PCS100 03-13*
17
PCS100 03-15*
PCS100 03-16*
18
Weights & dimensions
The following tables show the weights and
dimensions of the controller enclosures.
Model H x W x D Weight Heat Dissipation Air Flow
 mm kg kW M3/hr CFM
PCS100 03-01E/F-BE 2154x809x804 441 (860¹) 6.3 1200 707
PCS100 03-02E/F-BE 2154x809x804 601 12.5 2400 1414